Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Deployment of Driver to Directorate of Geology and Mining, J&K.

Reference:-

10.07.2023, received from Letter No. MDS/J/2023-232 dated Kashmir Minerals Limited Managing Director, Jammu and

Corporation.

Government Order No: 30-JK(MNG) of 2023

Dated: 26.07.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deployment of Sh. Parshotam Lal, Driver, Coal Mines, Kalakote of J&K Minerals Limited Corporation to Directorate of Geology and Mining, J&K for a period of 01 year, subject to the condition that the official shall retain his lien and promotion prospects in his parent Corporation viz; J&K Minerals Limited Corporation.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Rashmi Singh) IAS Administrative Secretary Dated: 26.07.2023

No:GM-MNG/253/2023-04

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

3. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.

4. Managing Director, J&K Minerals Limited Corporation.

5. Pvt. Secretary to the Administrative Secretary, Mining Department.

6. In charge Website, Mining Department.

7. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government